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MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
⁵³₆₄ 3 .8281 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10053
²⁷₃₂ 3 .8438 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10054
⁵⁵₆₄ 3 .8594 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10055
⁷₈ 3 .8750 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10056

⁵⁷₆₄ 3 .8906 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10057
²⁹₃₂ 3 .9062 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10058
⁵⁹₆₄ 3 .9219 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10059
¹⁵₁₆ 3 .9375 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10060
⁶¹₆₄ 3 .9531 6³₈ 11 10061
³¹₃₂ 3 .9688 6³₈ 11 10062
⁶³₆₄ 3 .9844 6³₈ 11 10063
1 3 1.0000 6³₈ 11 10064

1¹₆₄ 3 1.0156 6¹₂ 11¹₈ 10065
1¹₃₂ 3 1.0312 6¹₂ 11¹₈ 10066
1³₆₄ 3 1.0469 6⁵₈ 11¹₄ 10067
1¹₁₆ 3 1.0625 6⁵₈ 11¹₄ 10068
1⁵₆₄ 4 1.0781 6⁷₈ 12¹₂ 10069
1³₃₂ 4 1.0938 6⁷₈ 12¹₂ 10070
1⁷₆₄ 4 1.1094 7¹₈ 12³₄ 10071
1¹₈ 4 1.1250 7¹₈ 12³₄ 10072
1⁹₆₄ 4 1.1406 7¹₄ 12⁷₈ 10073
1⁵₃₂ 4 1.1562 7¹₄ 12⁷₈ 10074
1¹¹₆₄ 4 1.1719 7³₈ 13 10075
1³₁₆ 4 1.1875 7³₈ 13 10076
1¹³₆₄ 4 1.2031 7¹₂ 13¹₈ 10077
1⁷₃₂ 4 1.2188 7¹₂ 13¹₈ 10078
1¹⁵₆₄ 4 1.2344 7⁷₈ 13¹₂ 10079
1¹₄ 4 1.2500 7⁷₈ 13¹₂ 10080

1¹⁷₆₄ 4 1.2656 8¹₂ 14¹₈ 10081
1⁹₃₂ 4 1.2812 8¹₂ 14¹₈ 10082
1¹⁹₆₄ 4 1.2969 8⁵₈ 14¹₄ 10083
1⁵₁₆ 4 1.3125 8⁵₈ 14¹₄ 10084
1²¹₆₄ 4 1.3281 8³₄ 14³₈ 10085
1¹¹₃₂ 4 1.3438 8³₄ 14³₈ 10086
1²³₆₄ 4 1.3594 8⁷₈ 14¹₂ 10087
1³₈ 4 1.3750 8⁷₈ 14¹₂ 10088

1²⁵₆₄ 4 1.3906 9 14⁵₈ 10089
1¹³₃₂ 4 1.4062 9 14⁵₈ 10090
1²⁷₆₄ 4 1.4219 9¹₈ 14³₄ 10091
1⁷₁₆ 4 1.4375 9¹₈ 14³₄ 10092
1²⁹₆₄ 4 1.4531 9¹₄ 14⁷₈ 10093
1¹⁵₃₂ 4 1.4688 9¹₄ 14⁷₈ 10094
1³¹₆₄ 4 1.4844 9³₈ 15 10095
1¹₂ 4 1.5000 9³₈ 15 10096

1¹⁷₃₂ 5 1.5312 9³₈ 16³₈ 10097

MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
¹₈ 1 .1250 1⁷₈ 5¹₈ 10008
⁹₆₄ 1 .1406 2¹₈ 5³₈ 10009
⁵₃₂ 1 .1562 2¹₈ 5³₈ 10010
¹¹₆₄ 1 .1719 2¹₂ 5³₄ 10011
³₁₆ 1 .1875 2¹₂ 5³₄ 10012
¹³₆₄ 1 .2031 2³₄ 6 10013
⁷₃₂ 1 .2188 2³₄ 6 10014
¹⁵₆₄ 1 .2344 2⁷₈ 6¹₈ 10015
¹₄ 1 .2500 2⁷₈ 6¹₈ 10016

¹⁷₆₄ 1 .2656 3 6¹₄ 10017
⁹₃₂ 1 .2812 3 6¹₄ 10018
¹⁹₆₄ 1 .2969 3¹₈ 6³₈ 10019
⁵₁₆ 1 .3125 3¹₈ 6³₈ 10020
²¹₆₄ 1 .3281 3¹₄ 6¹₂ 10021
¹¹₃₂ 1 .3438 3¹₄ 6¹₂ 10022
²³₆₄ 1 .3594 3¹₂ 6³₄ 10023
³₈ 1 .3750 3¹₂ 6³₄ 10024

²⁵₆₄ 1 .3906 3⁵₈ 7 10025
¹³₃₂ 1 .4062 3⁵₈ 7 10026
²⁷₆₄ 1 .4219 3⁷₈ 7¹₄ 10027
⁷₁₆ 1 .4375 3⁷₈ 7¹₄ 10028
²⁹₆₄ 1 .4531 4¹₈ 7¹₂ 10029
¹⁵₃₂ 1 .4688 4¹₈ 7¹₂ 10030
³¹₆₄ 2 .4844 4³₈ 8¹₄ 10031
¹₂ 2 .5000 4³₈ 8¹₄ 10032

³³₆₄ 2 .5156 4⁵₈ 8¹₂ 10033
¹⁷₃₂ 2 .5312 4⁵₈ 8¹₂ 10034
³⁵₆₄ 2 .5469 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 10035
⁹₁₆ 2 .5625 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 10036
³⁷₆₄ 2 .5781 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 10037
¹⁹₃₂ 2 .5938 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 10038
³⁹₆₄ 2 .6094 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 10039
⁵₈ 2 .6250 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 10040

⁴¹₆₄ 2 .6406 5¹₈ 9 10041
²¹₃₂ 2 .6562 5¹₈ 9 10042
⁴³₆₄ 2 .6719 5³₈ 9¹₄ 10043
¹¹₁₆ 2 .6875 5³₈ 9¹₄ 10044
⁴⁵₆₄ 2 .7031 5⁵₈ 9¹₂ 10045
²³₃₂ 2 .7188 5⁵₈ 9¹₂ 10046
⁴⁷₆₄ 2 .7344 5⁷₈ 9³₄ 10047
³₄ 2 .7500 5⁷₈ 9³₄ 10048

⁴⁹₆₄ 2 .7656 6 9⁷₈ 10049
²⁵₃₂ 2 .7812 6 9⁷₈ 10050
⁵¹₆₄ 3 .7969 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10051
¹³₁₆ 3 .8125 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10052

Taper Shank Drills
Morse Taper Shank — High Speed Steel
118° Point — Treated (Black Oxide)
General Purpose

Recommended for production work in wide variety of 
materials. Black Oxide Surface Treatment increases wear 
resistance, reduces galling and chip welding, improves chip 
flow and increases drill lubricant retention. Standard series 
shanks furnished unless otherwise specified.

Standard Morse Taper Shank Drills

List No. 1302

STANDARD All sizes — 1 each
PACKAGE

(continued)

Foret à queue conique Broca con zanco cónico 
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MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
2¹₈ 5 2.1250 10¹₄ 17³₈ 10116
2⁵₃₂ 5 2.1562 10¹₄ 17³₈ 10117
2³₁₆ 5 2.1875 10¹₄ 17³₈ 10118
2⁷₃₂ 5 2.2188 10¹₈ 17³₈ 10119
2¹₄ 5 2.2500 10¹₈ 17³₈ 10120
2⁵₁₆ 5 2.3125 10¹₈ 17³₈ 10121
2³₈ 5 2.3750 10¹₈ 17³₈ 10122
2⁷₁₆ 5 2.4375 11¹₄ 18³₄ 10123
2¹₂ 5 2.5000 11¹₄ 18³₄ 10124
2⁹₁₆ 5 2.5625 11⁷₈ 19¹₂ 10125
2⁵₈ 5 2.6250 11⁷₈ 19¹₂ 10126

2¹¹₁₆ 5 2.6875 12³₄ 20³₈ 10127
2³₄ 5 2.7500 12³₄ 20³₈ 10128

2¹³₁₆ 5 2.8125 13³₈ 21¹₈ 10129
2⁷₈ 5 2.8750 13³₈ 21¹₈ 10130

2¹⁵₁₆ 5 2.9375 14 21³₄ 10131*
3 5 3.0000 14 21³₄ 10132

Standard Morse Taper Shank Drills — List No. 1302 (continued)

Alternate Morse Taper Shank Drills — List No. 1302

MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
1⁹₁₆ 5 1.5625 9⁵₈ 16⁵₈ 10098
1¹⁹₃₂ 5 1.5938 9⁷₈ 16⁷₈ 10099
1⁵₈ 5 1.6250 10 17 10100

1²¹₃₂ 5 1.6562 10¹₈ 17¹₈ 10101
1¹¹₁₆ 5 1.6875 10¹₈ 17¹₈ 10102
1²³₃₂ 5 1.7188 10¹₈ 17¹₈ 10103
1³₄ 5 1.7500 10¹₈ 17¹₈ 10104

1²⁵₃₂ 5 1.7812 10¹₈ 17¹₈ 10105
1¹³₁₆ 5 1.8125 10¹₈ 17¹₈ 10106
1²⁷₃₂ 5 1.8438 10¹₈ 17¹₈ 10107
1⁷₈ 5 1.8750 10³₈ 17³₈ 10108

1²⁹₃₂ 5 1.9062 10³₈ 17³₈ 10109
1¹⁵₁₆ 5 1.9375 10³₈ 17³₈ 10110
1³¹₃₂ 5 1.9688 10³₈ 17³₈ 10111

2 5 2.0000 10³₈ 17³₈ 10112
2¹₃₂ 5 2.0312 10³₈ 17³₈ 10113
2¹₁₆ 5 2.0625 10¹₄ 17³₈ 10114
2³₃₂ 5 2.0938 10¹₄ 17³₈ 10115*

* Available While Supplies Last

* Available While Supplies Last

MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
³₈ 2 .3750 3¹₂ 7³₈ 10201

¹³₃₂ 2 .4062 3⁵₈ 7¹₂ 10203
²⁷₆₄ 2 .4219 3⁷₈ 7³₄ 10204
⁷₁₆ 2 .4375 3⁷₈ 7³₄ 10205
¹⁵₃₂ 2 .4688 4¹₈ 8 10207*
³¹₆₄ 1 .4844 4³₈ 7³₄ 10208*
¹₂ 1 .5000 4³₈ 7³₄ 10209

³³₆₄ 1 .5156 4⁵₈ 8 10210
¹⁷₃₂ 1 .5312 4⁵₈ 8 10211
³⁵₆₄ 1 .5469 4⁷₈ 8¹₄ 10212
⁹₁₆ 1 .5625 4⁷₈ 8¹₄ 10213
⁴¹₆₄ 3 .6406 5¹₈ 9³₄ 10214
²¹₃₂ 3 .6562 5¹₈ 9³₄ 10215
¹¹₁₆ 3 .6875 5³₈ 10 10217
⁴⁵₆₄ 3 .7031 5⁵₈ 10¹₄ 10218*
²³₃₂ 3 .7188 5⁵₈ 10¹₄ 10219
³₄ 3 .7500 5⁷₈ 10¹₂ 10221

²⁵₃₂ 3 .7812 6 10⁵₈ 10223
⁵¹₆₄ 2 .7969 6¹₈ 10 10224
¹³₁₆ 2 .8125 6¹₈ 10 10225
²⁷₃₂ 2 .8438 6¹₈ 10 10227
⁵⁵₆₄ 2 .8594 6¹₈ 10 10228
⁷₈ 2 .8750 6¹₈ 10 10229
1 4 1.0000 6³₈ 12 10232

1¹₁₆ 4 1.0625 6⁵₈ 12¹₄ 10234
1⁵₆₄ 3 1.0781 6⁷₈ 11¹₂ 10235
1³₃₂ 3 1.0938 6⁷₈ 11¹₂ 10236
1⁷₆₄ 3 1.1094 7¹₈ 11³₄ 10237
1¹₈ 3 1.1250 7¹₈ 11³₄ 10238
1⁹₆₄ 3 1.1406 7¹₄ 11⁷₈ 10239

MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
1⁵₃₂ 3 1.1562 7¹₄ 11⁷₈ 10240
1¹¹₆₄ 3 1.1719 7³₈ 12 10241
1³₁₆ 3 1.1875 7³₈ 12 10242
1¹³₆₄ 3 1.2031 7¹₂ 12¹₈ 10243
1⁷₃₂ 3 1.2188 7¹₂ 12¹₈ 10244
1¹⁵₆₄ 3 1.2344 7⁷₈ 12¹₂ 10245
1¹₄ 3 1.2500 7⁷₈ 12¹₂ 10246

1³³₆₄ 4 1.5156 9³₈ 15 10247
1³⁵₆₄ 4 1.5469 9⁵₈ 15¹₄ 10249
1⁹₁₆ 4 1.5625 9⁵₈ 15¹₄ 10250
1³⁷₆₄ 4 1.5781 9⁷₈ 15¹₂ 10251
1¹⁹₃₂ 4 1.5938 9⁷₈ 15¹₂ 10252
1³⁹₆₄ 4 1.6094 10 15⁵₈ 10253
1⁵₈ 4 1.6250 10 15⁵₈ 10254

1⁴¹₆₄ 4 1.6406 10¹₈ 15³₄ 10255
1²¹₃₂ 4 1.6562 10¹₈ 15³₄ 10256
1⁴³₆₄ 4 1.6719 10¹₈ 15³₄ 10257
1¹¹₁₆ 4 1.6875 10¹₈ 15³₄ 10258
1⁴⁵₆₄ 4 1.7031 10¹₈ 15³₄ 10259
1²³₃₂ 4 1.7188 10¹₈ 15³₄ 10260
1⁴⁷₆₄ 4 1.7344 10³₈ 16¹₄ 10261
1³₄ 4 1.7500 10³₈ 16¹₄ 10262

1²⁵₃₂ 4 1.7812 10³₈ 16¹₄ 10263
1²⁷₃₂ 4 1.8438 10³₈ 16¹₄ 10265
1⁷₈ 4 1.8750 10¹₂ 16¹₂ 10266

1²⁹₃₂ 4 1.9062 10¹₂ 16¹₂ 10267
1¹⁵₁₆ 4 1.9375 10⁵₈ 16⁵₈ 10268
1³¹₃₂ 4 1.9688 10⁵₈ 16⁵₈ 10269

2 4 2.0000 10⁵₈ 16⁵₈ 10270

Foret à queue conique Broca con zanco cónico 

Foret à queue conique Broca con zanco cónico 
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MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.

¹¹₁₆ 3 .6875 5³₈ 10 17015
²³₃₂ 3 .7188 5⁵₈ 10¹₄ 17016
³₄ 3 .7500 5⁷₈ 10¹₂ 17017

²⁵₃₂ 3 .7812 6 10⁵₈ 17018
¹³₁₆ 3 .8125 6¹₈ 10³₄ 17019
⁷₈ 3 .8750 6¹₈ 10³₄ 17020

¹⁵₁₆ 3 .9375 6¹₈ 10³₄ 17021
1 3 1.0000 6³₈ 11 17022

1¹₁₆ 4 1.0625 6⁵₈ 12¹₄ 17023
1¹₈ 4 1.1250 7¹₈ 12³₄ 17024
1³₁₆ 4 1.1875 7³₈ 13 17025
1¹₄ 4 1.2500 7⁷₈ 13¹₂ 17026

Cobalt Heavy Duty
Taper Shank Drills
Morse Taper Shank – Cobalt 
135° Notched Point

Heavy duty construction. 135° notched point for reduced thrust. 
Cobalt steel offers increased hardness, toughness, wear resistance 
and heat resistance. Recommended for drilling tough, high tensile 
strength materials and materials that generate higher cutting 
temperatures including high alloy steels, ferrous castings, titanium, 
inconel, stainless steels and other difficult-to-drill materials.

List No. 2302 

STANDARD All sizes — 1 each
PACKAGE

MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.

¹₄ 1 .2500 2⁷₈ 6¹₈ 17001
⁹₃₂ 1 .2812 3 6¹₄ 17002
⁵₁₆ 1 .3125 3¹₈ 6³₈ 17003
¹¹₃₂ 1 .3438 3¹₄ 6¹₂ 17004
³₈ 2 .3750 3¹₂ 7³₈ 17005

¹³₃₂ 2 .4062 3⁵₈ 7¹₂ 17006
⁷₁₆ 2 .4375 3⁷₈ 7³₄ 17007
¹⁵₃₂ 2 .4688 4¹₈ 8 17008
¹₂ 2 .5000 4³₈ 8¹₄ 17009

¹⁷₃₂ 2 .5312 4⁵₈ 8¹₂ 17010
⁹₁₆ 2 .5625 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 17011
¹⁹₃₂ 2 .5938 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 17012
⁵₈ 2 .6250 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 17013

²¹₃₂ 3 .6562 5¹₈ 9³₄ 17014

MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.

¹⁵₁₆ 3 .9375 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10454*

1¹₈ 4 1.1250 7¹₈ 12³₄ 10458*

1¹₄ 4 1.2500 7⁷₈ 13¹₂ 10460*

1⁵₁₆ 4 1.3125 8⁵₈ 14¹₄ 10461*

1⁷₁₆ 4 1.4375 9¹₈ 14³₄ 10463*

1¹₂ 4 1.5000 9³₈ 15 10464*

1⁹₁₆ 5 1.5625 9⁵₈ 16⁵₈ 10465*

1⁵₈ 5 1.6250 10 17 10466*

2 5 2.0000 10³₈ 17³₈ 10472*

MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.

³³₆₄ 2 .5156 4⁵₈ 8¹₂ 10433*

³⁵₆₄ 2 .5469 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 10435*

⁹₁₆ 2 .5625 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 10436*

¹⁹₃₂ 2 .5938 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 10438*

⁴³₆₄ 2 .6719 5³₈ 9¹₄ 10443*

¹¹₁₆ 2 .6875 5³₈ 9¹₄ 10444*

³₄ 2 .7500 5⁷₈ 9³₄ 10448*

²⁷₃₂ 3 .8438 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10451*

⁷₈ 3 .8750 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10452*

²⁹₃₂ 3 .9062 6¹₈ 10³₄ 10453*

Nu-Clear Chipbreaker
Taper Shank Drills
Morse Taper Shank — High Speed Steel
118° Point — Treated (Black Oxide)

Designed to eliminate the hazards and production restrictions 
caused by stringy chips by curling and breaking up the chips 
in most materials. Modified flute geometry does not require 
web thinning, when re-sharpening, for the entire functional 
flute life of the drill.

List No. 1309
STANDARD All sizes — 1 each
PACKAGE

* Available While Supplies Last

Foret à queue conique Broca con zanco cónico 

Foret au cobalt Broca de cobalto
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MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
1³₃₂ 4 1.0938 6⁷₈ 12¹₂ 16095
1¹₈ 4 1.1250 7¹₈ 12³₄ 16096
1⁵₃₂ 4 1.1562 7¹₄ 12⁷₈ 16097
1³₁₆ 4 1.1875 7³₈ 13 16098
1⁷₃₂ 4 1.2188 7¹₂ 13¹⁄₈ 16099
1¹₄ 4 1.2500 7⁷₈ 13¹⁄₂ 16100
1⁹₃₂ 4 1.2812 8¹₂ 14¹₈ 16101
1⁵₁₆ 4 1.3125 8⁵₈ 14¹₄ 16102
1³₈ 4 1.3750 8⁷₈ 14¹₂ 16104

1¹³₃₂ 4 1.4062 9 14⁵₈ 16105*
1¹⁵₃₂ 4 1.4688 9¹₄ 14⁷₈ 16107
1¹₂ 4 1.5000 9³₈ 15 16108

1¹⁷₃₂ 5 1.5312 9³₈ 16³₈ 16109
1⁹₁₆ 5 1.5625 9⁵₈ 16⁵₈ 16110
1²¹₃₂ 5 1.6562 10¹₈ 17¹₈ 16113*
1¹¹₁₆ 5 1.6875 10¹₈ 17¹₈ 16114*
1²³₃₂ 5 1.7188 10¹₈ 17¹₈ 16115*
1³₄ 5 1.7500 10¹₈ 17¹₈ 16116

MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
¹₂ 2 .5000 4³₈ 8¹₄ 16076

¹⁷₃₂ 2 .5312 4⁵₈ 8¹₂ 16077
⁹₁₆ 2 .5625 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 16078
¹⁹₃₂ 2 .5938 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 16079
⁵₈ 2 .6250 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 16080

²¹₃₂ 2 .6562 5¹₈ 9 16081
¹¹₁₆ 2 .6875 5³₈ 9¹₄ 16082
²³₃₂ 2 .7188 5⁵₈ 9¹₂ 16083
³₄ 2 .7500 5⁷₈ 9³₄ 16084

²⁵₃₂ 2 .7812 6 9⁷₈ 16085
¹³₁₆ 3 .8125 6¹₈ 10³₄ 16086
²⁷₃₂ 3 .8438 6¹₈ 10³₄ 16087
⁷₈ 3 .8750 6¹₈ 10³₄ 16088

²⁹₃₂ 3 .9062 6¹₈ 10³₄ 16089
¹⁵₁₆ 3 .9375 6¹₈ 10³₄ 16090
³¹₃₂ 3 .9688 6³₈ 11 16091
1 3 1.0000 6³₈ 11 16092

1¹₃₂ 3 1.0312 6¹₂ 11¹₈ 16093
1¹₁₆ 3 1.0625 6⁵₈ 11¹₄ 16094

MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
1³₃₂ 4 1.0938 6⁷₈ 12¹₂ 16380*
1¹₈ 4 1.1250 7¹₈ 12³₄ 16381*
1⁵₃₂ 4 1.1562 7¹₄ 12⁷₈ 16382*
1³₁₆ 4 1.1875 7³₈ 13 16383*
1¹₄ 4 1.2500 7⁷₈ 13¹₂ 16385*
1⁹₃₂ 4 1.2812 8¹₂ 14¹₈ 16386*
1⁵₁₆ 4 1.3125 8⁵₈ 14¹₄ 16387*
1¹¹₃₂ 4 1.3438 8³₄ 14³₈ 16388*
1³₈ 4 1.3750 8⁷₈ 14¹₂ 16389*

1¹³₃₂ 4 1.4062 9 14⁵₈ 16390*
1⁷₁₆ 4 1.4375 9¹₈ 14³₄ 16391*
1¹⁵₃₂ 4 1.4688 9¹₄ 14⁷₈ 16392*
1¹₂ 4 1.5000 9³₈ 15 16393*

MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
¹₂ 3 .5000 4³₈ 9 16361*
⁹₁₆ 3 .5625 4⁷₈ 9¹₂ 16363*
¹⁹₃₂ 3 .5938 4⁷₈ 9¹₂ 16364*
¹¹₁₆ 3 .6875 5³₈ 10 16367*
²³₃₂ 3 .7188 5⁵₈ 10¹₄ 16368*
²⁷₃₂ 3 .8438 6¹₈ 10³₄ 16372*
⁷₈ 3 .8750 6¹₈ 10³₄ 16373*

²⁹₃₂ 3 .9062 6¹₈ 10³₄ 16374*
³¹₃₂ 3 .9688 6³₈ 11 16376*
1 3 1.0000 6³₈ 11 16377*

List No. 1454 — 4 Flute
STANDARD All sizes — 1 each
PACKAGE

List No. 1480

STANDARD All sizes — 1 each
PACKAGE

Core Drills 
Taper Shank
Morse Taper Shank — High Speed Steel
118° Point — Treated (Black Oxide)
Used to enlarge a hole previously drilled, cored, or punched. 
Will not drill solid material. Original hole must be at least 60% 
of the core drill size.

Coolant Hole Drills 
Taper Shank
Morse Taper Shank — High Speed Steel
118° Notched Point — Treated (Black Oxide) 
Heavy duty construction. Coolant fed to the drill point reduces 
friction and heat, enhances chip ejection, permits higher feed 
rates and extends tool life. Recommended for all production 
work, especially deep hole drilling, in a wide variety of materials.

* Available While Supplies Last

* Available While Supplies Last

Foret à trou de refroidissement

Broca con orificios de refrigeración

Foret aléseur Broca sacanúcleos
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MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
⁵₈ 2 .6250 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 50133

²¹₃₂ 2 .6562 5¹₈ 9 50135
⁴³₆₄ 2 .6719 5³₈ 9¹₄ 50136*
¹¹₁₆ 2 .6875 5³₈ 9¹₄ 50137
²³₃₂ 2 .7188 5⁵₈ 9¹₂ 50139
³₄ 2 .7500 5⁷₈ 9³₄ 50141

²⁵₃₂ 2 .7812 6 9⁷₈ 50143
⁵¹₆₄ 3 .7969 6¹₈ 10³₄ 50144*
¹³₁₆ 3 .8125 6¹₈ 10³₄ 50145
⁵³₆₄ 3 .8281 6¹₈ 10³₄ 50146*
²⁷₃₂ 3 .8438 6¹₈ 10³₄ 50147
⁵⁵₆₄ 3 .8594 6¹₈ 10³₄ 50148*
⁷₈ 3 .8750 6¹₈ 10³₄ 50149

²⁹₃₂ 3 .9062 6¹₈ 10³₄ 50151
¹⁵₁₆ 3 .9375 6¹₈ 10³₄ 50153
³¹₃₂ 3 .9688 6³₈ 11 50155
⁶³₆₄ 3 .9844 6³₈ 11 50156*
1 3 1.0000 6³₈ 11 50157

1¹₁₆ 3 1.0625 6⁵₈ 11¹₄ 50159
1¹₈ 4 1.1250 7¹₈ 12³₄ 50161
1³₁₆ 4 1.1875 7³₈ 13 50163*
1¹₄ 4 1.2500 7⁷₈ 13¹₂ 50165

*Available While Supplies Last

MORSE
TAPER DEC. FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. LENGTH OAL NO.
¹₄ 1 .2500 2⁷₈ 6¹₈ 50109*

¹⁷₆₄ 1 .2656 3 6¹₄ 50110*
⁹₃₂ 1 .2812 3 6¹₄ 50111*
¹⁹₆₄ 1 .2969 3¹₈ 6³₈ 50112*
⁵₁₆ 1 .3125 3¹₈ 6³₈ 50113
²¹₆₄ 1 .3281 3¹₄ 6¹₂ 50114
¹¹₃₂ 1 .3438 3¹₄ 6¹₂ 50115
²³₆₄ 1 .3594 3¹₂ 6³₄ 50116*
³₈ 1 .3750 3¹₂ 6³₄ 50117

²⁵₆₄ 1 .3906 3⁵₈ 7 50118*
¹³₃₂ 1 .4062 3⁵₈ 7 50119
²⁷₆₄ 1 .4219 3⁷₈ 7¹₄ 50120
⁷₁₆ 1 .4375 3⁷₈ 7¹₄ 50121
²⁹₆₄ 1 .4531 4¹₈ 7¹₂ 50122*
¹⁵⁄₃₂ 1 .4688 4¹₈ 7¹₂ 50123
¹₂ 2 .5000 4³₈ 8¹₄ 50125

³³₆₄ 2 .5156 4⁵₈ 8¹₂ 50126
¹⁷₃₂ 2 .5312 4⁵₈ 8¹₂ 50127
³⁵₆₄ 2 .5469 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 50128*
⁹₁₆ 2 .5625 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 50129
³⁷₆₄ 2 .5781 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 50130
¹⁹₃₂ 2 .5938 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 50131
³⁹₆₄ 2 .6094 4⁷₈ 8³₄ 50132*

Carbide Tipped 
Taper Shank Drills
Morse Taper Shank – 118° Point List No. 5302

Carbide Tipped Core Drills 
Taper Shank
Morse Taper Shank
Used to enlarge a hole previously drilled, cored or punched 
in cast iron and other abrasive non-ferrous materials.

List No. 5454 — 4 Flute

Will not drill solid material. Original hole must be at 
least 70% of the core drill size.

MORSE
TAPER DEC. LENGTH OF FLUTE EDP

SIZE NO. EQUIV. CARBIDE TIP LENGTH OAL NO.
¹₂ 2 .5000 ³₄ 4³₈ 8¹₄ 53032*

¹⁷₃₂ 2 .5312 ³₄ 4³₈ 8¹₄ 53034*
⁹₁₆ 2 .5625 ³₄ 4³₈ 8¹₄ 53036*
¹⁹₃₂ 2 .5938 ³₄ 4³₈ 8¹₄ 53038*
⁵₈ 2 .6250 ³₄ 4³₈ 8¹₄ 53040*

²¹₃₂ 2 .6562 ³₄ 4³₈ 8¹₄ 53042*
³₄ 2 .7500 ⁷₈ 4³₈ 8¹₄ 53048*
⁷₈ 3 .8750 ⁷₈ 4⁷₈ 9¹₂ 53056*

²⁹₃₂ 3 .9062 ⁷₈ 4⁷₈ 9¹₂ 53058*
³¹₃₂ 3 .9688 ⁷₈ 4⁷₈ 9¹₂ 53062*
1 3 1.0000 ⁷₈ 4⁷₈ 9¹₂ 53064*

1¹₃₂ 3 1.0312 ⁷₈ 4⁷₈ 9¹₂ 53102*
1³₃₂ 4 1.0938 1 4⁷₈ 10¹₂ 53106*
1⁵₃₂ 4 1.1562 1 4⁷₈ 10¹₂ 53110*
1⁷₃₂ 4 1.2188 1 4⁷₈ 10¹₂ 53114*
1¹₄ 4 1.2500 1 4⁷₈ 10¹₂ 53116*
1⁹₃₂ 4 1.2812 1 4⁷₈ 10¹₂ 53118*
1⁵₁₆ 4 1.3125 1 4⁷₈ 10¹₂ 53120*
1¹¹₃₂ 4 1.3438 1 4⁷₈ 10¹₂ 53122*
1³₈ 4 1.3750 1 4⁷₈ 10¹₂ 53124*

1¹³₃₂ 4 1.4062 1 4⁷₈ 10¹₂ 53126*
1¹⁵₃₂ 4 1.4688 1 4⁷₈ 10¹₂ 53130*

Excellent wear resistance. Recommended for drilling cast 
iron, non-ferrous metals, composities, hard plastics, fiberglass 
and other abrasive non-ferrous materials.

NOT FOR USE IN STEEL.

NOT FOR USE IN STEEL

*Available While Supplies Last

Foret à pointe au carbure Broca con punta de carburo

Foret à pointe au carbure Broca con punta de carburo
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